CAT5110, CAT5118, CAT5119
32-Tap MiniPot™ Digitally Programmable Potentiometers
with 2-Wire Interface
FEATURES
■ 0.3µA Ultra-low supply current
■ Single-supply operation: 2.7 V to 5.5 V
■ Glitchless switching between resistor taps
■ Power-on reset to midscale

3
Doc. No. 2120, Rev. A
ORDERING INFORMATION
rebmuNtraPgniredrO KrotsiseR kraMpoT egakcaPniP leeRrePstraP
T-01-IBS0115TAC 01 _WH 07CSdaeL6 k3
01T-01-IBS0115TAC 01 _WH 07CSdaeL6 k01
T-01-IPT0115TAC 01 MYWH 32-TOSdaeL6 k3
01T-01-IPT0115TAC 01 MYWH 32-TOSdaeL6 k01
T-05-IBS0115TAC 05 _XH 07CSdaeL6 k3
01T-05-IBS0115TAC 05 _XH 07CSdaeL6 k01
T-05-IPT0115TAC 05 MYXH 32-TOSdaeL6 k3
01T-05-IPT0115TAC 05 MYXH 32-TOSdaeL6 k01
T-00-IBS0115TAC 001 _YH 07CSdaeL6 k3
01T-00-IBS0115TAC 001 _YH 07CSdaeL6 k01
T-00-IPT0115TAC 001 MYYH 32-TOSdaeL6 k3
01T-00-IPT0115TAC 001 MYYH 32-TOSdaeL6 k01
T-01-IBS8115TAC 01 _NH 07CSdaeL5 k3
01T-01-IBS8115TAC 01 _NH 07CSdaeL5 k01
T-01-IPT8115TAC 01 MYNH 32-TOSdaeL5 k3
01T-01-IPT8115TAC 01 MYNH 32-TOSdaeL5 k01
T-05-IBS8115TAC 05 _PH 07CSdaeL5 k3
01T-05-IBS8115TAC 05 _PH 07CSdaeL5 k01
T-05-IPT8115TAC 05 MYPH 32-TOSdaeL5 k3
01T-05-IPT8115TAC 05 MYPH 32-TOSdaeL5 k01
T-00-IBS8115TAC 001 _RH 07CSdaeL5 k3
01T-00-IBS8115TAC 001 _RH 07CSdaeL5 k01
T-00-IPT8115TAC 001 MYRH 32-TOSdaeL5 k3
01T-00-IPT8115TAC 001 MYRH 32-TOSdaeL5 k01
T-01-IBS9115TAC 01 _TH 07CSdaeL6 k3
01T-01-IBS9115TAC 01 _TH 07CSdaeL6 k01
T-01-IPT9115TAC 01 MYTH 32-TOSdaeL6 k3
01T-01-IPT9115TAC 01 MYTH 32-TOSdaeL6 k01
T-05-IBS9115TAC 05 _UH 07CSdaeL6 k3
01T-05-IBS9115TAC 05 _UH 07CSdaeL6 k01
T-05-IPT9115TAC 05 MYUH 32-TOSdaeL6 k3
01T-05-IPT9115TAC 05 MYUH 32-TOSdaeL6 k01
T-00-IBS9115TAC 001 _VH 07CSdaeL6 k3
01T-00-IBS9115TAC 001 _VH 07CSdaeL6 k01
T-00-IPT9115TAC 001 MYVH 32-TOSdaeL6 k3
01T-00-IPT9115TAC 001 MYVH 32-TOSdaeL6 k01
CAT5110/5118/5119
4Doc. No. 2120, Rev. A
ORDERING INFORMATION (CON’T)
rebmuNtraPgniredrO KrotsiseR kraMpoT egakcaPniP leeRrePstraP
T-01-IDS0115TAC 01 _UJ neerg07CSdaeL6 k3
01T-01-IDS0115TAC 01 _UJ neerg07CSdaeL6 k01
T-01-IBT0115TAC 01 MYUJ neerg32-TOSdaeL6 k3
01T-01-IBT0115TAC 01 MYUJ neerg32-TOSdaeL6 k01
T-05-IDS0115TAC 05 _VJ neerg07CSdaeL6 k3
01T-05-IDS0115TAC 05 _VJ neerg07CSdaeL6 k01
T-05-IBT0115TAC 05 MYVJ neerg32-TOSdaeL6 k3
01T-05-IBT0115TAC 05 MYVJ neerg32-TOSdaeL6 k01
T-00-IDS0115TAC 001 _WJ neerg07CSdaeL6 k3
01T-00-IDS0115TAC 001 _WJ neerg07CSdaeL6 k01
T-00-IBT0115TAC 001 MYWJ neerg32-TOSdaeL6 k3
01T-00-IBT0115TAC 001 MYWJ neerg32-TOSdaeL6 k01
T-01-IDS8115TAC 01 _LJ neerg07CSdaeL5 k3
01T-01-IDS8115TAC 01 _LJ neerg07CSdaeL5 k01
T-01-IBT8115TAC 01 MYLJ neerg32-TOSdaeL5 k3
01T-01-IBT8115TAC 01 MYLJ neerg32-TOSdaeL5 k01
T-05-IDS8115TAC 05 _MJ neerg07CSdaeL5 k3
01T-05-IDS8115TAC 05 _MJ neerg07CSdaeL5 k01
T-05-IBT8115TAC 05 MYMJ neerg32-TOSdaeL5 k3
01T-05-IBT8115TAC 05 MYMJ neerg32-TOSdaeL5 k01
T-00-IDS8115TAC 001 _NJ neerg07CSdaeL5 k3
01T-00-IDS8115TAC 001 _NJ neerg07CSdaeL5 k01
T-00-IBT8115TAC 001 MYNJ neerg32-TOSdaeL5 k3
01T-00-IBT8115TAC 001 MYNJ neerg32-TOSdaeL5 k01
T-01-IDS9115TAC 01 _PJ neerg07CSdaeL6 k3
01T-01-IDS9115TAC 01 _PJ neerg07CSdaeL6 k01
T-01-IBT9115TAC 01 MYPJ neerg32-TOSdaeL6 k3
01T-01-IBT9115TAC 01 MYPJ neerg32-TOSdaeL6 k01
T-05-IDS9115TAC 05 _RJ neerg07CSdaeL6 k3
01T-05-IDS9115TAC 05 _RJ neerg07CSdaeL6 k01
T-05-IBT9115TAC 05 MYRJ neerg32-TOSdaeL6 k3
01T-05-IBT9115TAC 05 MYRJ neerg32-TOSdaeL6 k01
T-00-IDS9115TAC 001 _TJ neerg07CSdaeL6 k3
01T-00-IDS9115TAC 001 _TJ neerg07CSdaeL6 k01
T-00-IBT9115TAC 001 MYTJ neerg32-TOSdaeL6 k3
01T-00-IBT9115TAC 001 MYTJ neerg32-TOSdaeL6 k01
 CAT5110/5118/5119
5